Standard Rare or unethical 

Standard for the drug 

part, but ethically it 

should be justified for 

the device part 

4.2. Evaluation of the clinical trial performed on the oto-videoscopic remote diagnostic 

system 

4.2.1. Demographic and basic characteristics 

One hundred and three (103) patients were enrolled in the study: 54 females (52%) and 49 

males (48%) with an average age of 45.5 ± 19.57 years (range, 15–96 years) with a median age 

of 43.5 years. The cohort was predominantly composed of adults, the median age was 43.5 

years.